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BID BULLETIN NO. BB-2023-048

Date o July 5, 2023

To . ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS
From : BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
Subject : AMENDMENT AS STATED

Name of Project : Supply, Delivery and Installation of:

IB-2023-082: One (1) Lot Hyper-Converged Infrastructure
ABC = Php 11,500,000.00

1B-2023-083: One (1) Lot Network Detection and Response Platform
ABC = Php 13,600,000.00

This Bid Bulletin No. BB-2023-048 outlines the amendments in the bidding documents for above project as follows:
Under Section VIL Technical Specifications

IB-2023-082: One (1) Lot Hyper-Converged Infrastructure

FROM TO

A. SPECIFICATIONS OF THE MAIN EQUIPMENT

1. Hardware Specificatiosn

1.4 Each node should have two (2) Intel Xeon 5318 physical Each node should have two (2) Intel Xeon 5318 or 5318Y physical
processors with cach processor having at least 24 cores . processors with each processor having at least 24 cores
1.7 Should have at least four (4) 6TB HDD per node Should have at least four (4) 6TB HDD or SSD per node
B. SAFETY REQUIREMENTS
1. The unit will be operated at 230 volts, strictly at 60 hertz 1. The unit will be operated at 230 volts, at 60 hertz

C. ACCESSORIES TO BE PROVIDED

1. Networking Components:

4 x LC-LC, Multi-mode Fiber Cable 4 x LC-LC, Multi-mode Fiber Cable. 3 meters
D. WARRANTY
3. HCI SUPPORT AND SERVICES 3. HCI SUPPORT AND SERVICES
Repair and maintenance within warranty, RTF service 3 vears. Repair and maintenance within warranty
Software license subscription &amp; upgrade, upgrade license included  |Software license subscription upgrade, upgrade license included for 3
for 3 years, CTI technical support 7#24 for 3 years vears, technical support 24/7 for 3 years

1B-2023-083: One (1) Lot Network Detection and Response Platform

FROM TO

B. SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

1. The unit will be operated at 230 volts. strictly at 60 hertz 1. The unit will be operated at 230 volts, at 60 heriz

D. WARRANTY

2. R Fi ' (5 Busi /s ship ¢ ipt. 3 ; ’ ;
O EY Fachey: Duslicas diys sihp St recapt, 3 years) 2. Return to Factory (5 Business days ship after receipt) if defective

For information and guidance of all concerned.
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Chairperson, Bids and Awards Cumminecrl\
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